Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 12/21/87 Drafted by: S.J.F.

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1281

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RULE 5 OF THE PERSONNEL RULES OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU RELATING TO REHIRE PRIVILEGES.

WHEREAS, pursuant to CBJ 44.05.060, the Assembly may amend the City and Borough of Juneau Personnel Rules by resolution, and

WHEREAS, the city and borough personnel rule section concerning rehire privileges should be clarified;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. Amendment of Rule. City and Borough of Juneau Personnel Rule Section 5 13.1, "Re-Employment," is amended as follows:

5 13.1 An employee who separated in good standing while holding a permanent or probationary appointment may be reemployed without examination or certification in the same class of position, provided such reemployment takes place within three years from the employee's date of separation. Upon advance approval, such reemployment may be in a lower class in the same class series or in a parallel class series. The employee must possess the minimum qualifications for the rehire position sought in order to be considered eligible for employment in that position.

2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 21st day of December, 1987.

Mayor

Attest:

Patty In Polley